CMCH NUC MED

## McLaren-Central Michigan ADMINISTRATION

1221 South Drive • Mt. Pleasant, Michigan 48858 phone (989) 772 6720 • fax (989) 772 1150

Ld
eet)
lease Recycl

## \*\*\*\*\* CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE \*\*\*\*\*

The documents accompanying this printed material contain confidential information belonging to the sender that is legally privileged. This information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. The authorized recipient of this information is prohibited from disclosing this information to any other party, unless otherwise permitted by state or federal law, and is required to destroy the information after its stated need has been fulfilled, unless otherwise required by state or federal law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or action taken in reliance on the contents of these documents is strictly prohibited. If you believe you may have received this printed material in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service at our expense. Thank you.

Message:	RE Control	#	576823
	License	#	21-08966-01
	Docket	#	030-02078





March 16, 1012

1221 South Drive Mt. Pleasant, Michigan 48858

tel (989) 772 6720 fax (989) 772 1150

mclaren.org

Frank Tran United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III, Materials Licensing Section 2443 Warrenville Road Suite 210 Lisle, IL 60532-4352

Re: Control # 576823 - Amendment of License No. 21-08966-01

In response to the request for additional Information, we have included at Transfer of Control document and a copy of the Certificate of Assumed Name.

If you have questions, please contact the Director of Diagnostic Imaging, Roger Skrabut at 989-953-5155 or by email at <u>Roger.Skrabut1@mclaren.org</u>.

Sincerely,

Elleri Myers

Sheri Myers, RN U Vice President Patient Care Services

## TRANSFER OF CONTROL

## PER INFORMATION APPENDIX G, NUREG-1556, VOLUME 15

NRC License # 21-08966-01

Current name: Central Michigan Community Hospital

The new name will be: McLaren Central Michigan

The license contact name is: Roger Skrabut at 989-953-5155

- 1. On September 30, 2010, Central Michigan Community Hospital became an affiliate member (subsidiary) of the McLaren Health Care Corporation (parent). There were no transfers of stock or assets to the McLaren Health Care Corporation. All assets, liabilities and Net Assets remain with Central Michigan Community Hospital and the community at large. The assumed name change (see attached Certificate of Assumed Name) represents the initiative of system-wide branding of the facilities and services for the McLaren Health Care Corporation.
- 2. All currently approved users for the licensee will remain without change. The Radiation Safety Officer for this license will remain as James M. Botti, MS.
- 3. There is no physical change in location. Central Michigan Community Hospital will no longer operate once the transfer is complete. All activities will be under Melaren Central Michigan, 1221 South Drive, Mount Pleasant, Michigan. All required records regarding the use and possession of licensed materials will be current at the time of the transfer. The status of compliance will be maintained before, during and after the merger. All of these records are maintained on site.
- 4. All required documents and records are currently kept in accordance with the NRC license conditions. These include, but are not limited to, the annual calibration of survey instruments, semi-annual leak testing of non-exempt sealed radioactive sources, radiation monitoring and personnel exposure monitoring reports. Radiation monitoring is performed as required by the NRC licensee on a daily basis for acceptable radiation levels and weekly for removable contamination.

We confirm the areas of storage, preparation, handling, and administration of radioactive materials are surveyed daily for acceptable radiation levels and weekly for removable contamination. If contamination of these areas is detected during these daily or weekly surveys, decontamination is undertaken and completed at that time. The unsealed radio-nuclides in use at this location are all short-lived (i.e. half lives less than 65 days, most less than 10 days). Therefore, radioactive contamination is highly unlikely at this facility. If contamination were present, it would be discovered prior to the transfer. Record will be maintained on site of inventories of sealed sources and spills of radioactive materials.

- 5. McLaren Central Michigan accepts full responsibility for the site. This facility is exempt from providing financial assurance for decommissioning because of the type of radioactive materials used (i.e. short-lived, unsealed sources in small quantities only). Routine radiation monitoring of the facility ensures that contamination will not be transferred during any subsequent change of ownership.
- 6. McLaren Central Michigan agrees to abide by all commitments and representations previously made to the NRC by Central Michigan Community Hospital.
- 7. All parties involved with the transfer are aware and agree to the planned transfer of ownership.

1.1

-----

	AN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSIN	G AND REGULAT	DRY AFFAIRS	
	BUREAU OF COMMERCIA			
Date Received		RUREAU LISE ONLY)	FILED	
FEB 2 3 2012				
			FEB 2 8 2012	,
	This document is effective on the date a subsequent effective date within 90	deys after	Administrator	
	received date is stated in the document	<b>R</b> I	EAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES	
Name William Lawn	ence	4 - 1	Tran Info:	175 9963-1 02/21/12
Address 4004 On the	<b>D</b>		Chk#: 534 10: 800	Ant: \$10.00
1221 South			Th* CAN	24
Mount Pleasant.	MI 48858	Zip Code	DEPERATION DATE: 2017	
	med to the name and address you		DECEMBER 31.	ļ
if left blank docu	nent will be malled to the registere	d office.		
	CERTIFICA	TE OF ASSUME		
Foruse	by Corporations, Limited			Companies
- VI 496	(Please read informati			an an the difference of the state of a
	•		,	
	provisions of Act 284, Public Acts			
	s), Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 ( pretion, limited pertnership, or lim			
			•	
	corporation, limited partnership, o jan Community Hospital	ir limited liability co	mpany is:	
Ventral michig				and the second
		·	and the second se	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
2. The identification	number assigned by the Bureau i		800024	
2. The identification	number assigned by the Bureau I	5:	800024	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		800024	
	number assigned by the Bureau i e under which business is to be to		800024	
3. The assumed nam	e under which business is to be t		800024	
3. The assumed nam	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		800024	
3. The assumed nam	e under which business is to be t		800024	
3. The assumed nam	e under which business is to be t		800024	
3. The assumed nam McLaren - C	e under which business is to be tr entral Michigan	ransacted Is:	800024	
3. The assumed nam McLaren - C	e under which business is to be t	ransacted Is:	800024	
3. The assumed nam McLaren - C	e under which business is to be tr entral Michigan	ransacted Is:	800024	
3. The assumed nam McLaren - C	e under which business is to be tr entral Michigan	ransacted Is:	800024	
3. The assumed nam McLaren - C	e under which business is to be tr entral Michigan	ransacted Is:	800024	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<ol> <li>The assumed nam</li> <li>McLaren - C</li> <li>4. This document is</li> </ol>	e under which business is to be tr entral Michigan hereby signed as required by the	ansacted is: Act.		AN ONE ENTITY.
<ol> <li>The assumed nam</li> <li>McLaren - C</li> <li>4. This document is</li> </ol>	e under which business is to be tr entral Michigan	ansacted is: Act.	SSUMED BY MORE THAT	
<ol> <li>The assumed nam</li> <li>McLaren - C</li> <li>4. This document is</li> </ol>	e under which business is to be to entral Michigan hereby signed as required by the ETE ITEM 5 ON LAST PAGE IF	ansacted is: Act.		
<ol> <li>The assumed nam</li> <li>McLaren - C</li> <li>4. This document is</li> </ol>	e under which business is to be to entral Michigan hereby signed as required by the .	THIS NAME IS A	SSUMED BY MORE THAT	
<ol> <li>The assumed nam</li> <li>McLaren - C</li> <li>4. This document is</li> </ol>	e under which business is to be to entral Michigan hereby signed as required by the ETE ITEM 5 ON LAST PAGE IF	THIS NAME IS A	SSUMED BY MORE THAT	
<ol> <li>The assumed nam</li> <li>McLaren - C</li> <li>4. This document is</li> </ol>	e under which business is to be to entral Michigan hereby signed as required by the . ETE ITEM 5 ON LAST PAGE IF Signed this 16 day of By	THIS NAME IS A	SSUMED BY MORE TH	
<ol> <li>The assumed nam</li> <li>McLaren - C</li> <li>4. This document is</li> </ol>	e under which business is to be to entral Michigan hereby signed as required by the . ETE ITEM 5 ON LAST PAGE IF Signed this 16 day of By	THIS NAME IS A	SSUMED BY MORE THA	
<ol> <li>The assumed nam</li> <li>McLaren - C</li> <li>4. This document is</li> </ol>	e under which business is to be to entral Michigan hereby signed as required by the . ETE ITEM 5 ON LAST PAGE IF Signed this 16 day of By	THIS NAME IS A	SSUMED BY MORE TH	
<ol> <li>The assumed nam</li> <li>McLaren - C</li> <li>4. This document is</li> </ol>	e under which business is to be to entral Michigan hereby signed as required by the in- signed this 16 day of By	THIS NAME IS A	SSUMED BY MORE THA 20 f Executive Officer (Type or Plint Tile or Cepacity)	12
<ol> <li>The assumed nam</li> <li>McLaren - C</li> <li>4. This document is</li> </ol>	e under which business is to be to entral Michigan hereby signed as required by the . ETE ITEM 5 ON LAST PAGE IF Signed this 16 day of By	THIS NAME IS A	SSUMED BY MORE THA 20 f Executive Officer (Type or Plint Tile or Cepacity)	12